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Huatai #:78 HES-55A &% 1550nm G b S R B A S HL, il T RASMAHIEA,
TEHOCWANK, BARMI T HURE, KIEDGE . @ A o I 2l Mg N H]

HES-55A T/ 5i i i 47~862 & 950~5500MHz. ] LAAE—HOGLF AR Off
HAi ) 4 B SAT-IF f5 5 1 CATV {55 . SCBLFE— BAEDIMAALIK DY SAT-IF (5% (BAH
PAE 4% SAT-IF f5'5), H147~862 MHz [f] CATV 55, Al EHAr—HIGLT bk, @il
FTTH, JH/ 8 A8 R R BB B UL G, 5t w] LA IR] I e T2 A 38 FR) 4 0 7 4 1) LA
WA CATV IR 7 L. R o Ax 2 P S i ik 3000 SDTV 5% 600 HDTV UE 15

Joie 1 A AR AT 2 FU AR 55
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2.0 SR
AMRTITCHOGI, BRACK BRI, RIDGLEL
47~862 & 950~5500MHz H} 45 T 155 %
KA 52 (FDMD, Al{E—#OGLT IR I A4 CATV RIPUEE SAT-IF H415 5 4 X
(950~2150MHz)
=ik 3000 SDTV or 600 HDTV channels F1 CTAV & FH 7 i [ i v
AL ITU-T ArAERACH 1, &1 DWDM RGE0N
n[ffif] EDFA. YEDFA, " 5{Efif FTTx PON 3%
764 LINDO3 AR, 449 CW DFB #otds
Laser APC. ATC. AWC
o R AL
CATV Hi°F- AGC #4il, SAT-IF Hi~F MGC #l
HE R 22 4 m] SE PR ) 2
SNMP S5z A4 BRI
1+1 MDY, SChrdddith
ARSI PEREO RS LG

3.0 TENH

CATV #1 4-Band Satellite-TV K- JF &5 &4
CATV 7l 4-Band Satellite-TV FTTH
CATV, satellite-TV, Internet, Triple-play
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5.0 HAIER

TEBe Min. Typ. Max. e
1540 1550 1563 cc
TARB K (nm) 1528 1543 CB
1528 1563 XX
R e N NG| (nm) -1.6 +1.6
WA T7 X (nm) +0.01 it
LI EE (dB) 45
HEp Ea (dB) 20
A (MHz) 0.65 1
bl
| BRI PR (dB/Hz) 145 To 5500MHz
N E TR 1 4
63
3 1X03, 2X03, 4X03
5 1X05, 2x05
(AL I p (dBm) 7 1X07, 2X06
9 1X09
10 1X10
SBS (dBm) 13 P2P, 60Km Fiber
JAFHRE (dB) 55 60 APC
JCETIERAS SC/APC A% FC/APC. LC/APC
AR (MHz) 47 862
HNHT (dBmV) 18 28 AGC
SJH (dB)| -0.75 +0.75 47~862MHz
- JAFHRE (dB) 16 47~750MHz
| A (2) 75
" RF #:3k F 245
S S fif PAL-D/60CH
CNR1 (dB) 52.5 Back to Back
CNR2 (dB)| 50.5 65Km S:£F, 0dBm g
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CTB (dB) -65

CsoO (dB) -65

HUM (dB) -63

LA 5 (MHz) 950 5500

HAR M [ (dB) -1.5 +1.5 950~5500MHz

IM2 (dB) 40 2 tone measurement,
5 | IM3 (dB) 40 OMI=20% per carrier
ﬁ AP (dBm) -20 Nominal input level

PN (Q) 50

RF S 5FE (dB) 8

RF £ 4% SMA-Female

SNMP [ 3% 1 RJ45

WA RS232

AC 90 220 265

e V)
b} DC -30 -48 -72
E} ke (W) 50
| TAERE (°C) -5 +65

fifi A7 5 (°C) -40 +85

ARARGE (%) 5 95

JEF(W) X (D)X (H) ™" 19x14.5x1.75
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8.0 ~RARJ%I

e LA LD ANE (SR RIPIAVIES
HES-55A-1X03-XX 1 3dBm
HES-55A-1X05- XX 1 5dBm
HES-55A-1X07- XX 47~862 & 950~5500MHz 1 7dBm
HES-55A-1X09- XX 1 9dBm
HES-55A-1X10- XX 1 10dBm
HES-55A-2X03- XX 2 3dBm
HES-55A-2X05- XX 47~862 & 950~5500MHz 2 5dBm
HES-55A-2X06- XX 2 6dBm
HES-55A-4X03- XX 47~862 & 950~5500MHz 4 3dBm

I LAEMK: CB:1528~1543nm
CC:1540~1563nm
XX: 1528~1563nm
9.0 THfER
HES - 55A - 0O x OO - 00 - 0s00-00
\
[l e TYEHEER mEOH RLXINE TYERK HOME EES He
HES| BE2IMBHIGLASHN s5n gggfseg%kl\iﬂzé 1| 10%iE | 03 | 3dBm [CC| 1540~1563nm| F |RiE4R | SA | SC/APC | 48 | -48VDC
HDS| DEHFNXAZSM Analog TV +SAT-IF | 2 | 20t | 05 | 5dBm |CB| 1528~1543nm| B |/GER | FA | FC/APC | 22 | 220VAC
HRS DENEEM 550 47~5500MHz 4 | 40%E | 07 | 7dBm [ XX| 1528~1563nm LA | LC/APC | 11 | 110VAC
Digital TV + SAT-IF P P
ces QSOESA‘??PFMHZ 10 | 10dBm
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